506125138 06/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6171863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAMI MOHAMMAD AL SHEIKH	06/25/2020
MICHAEL SCOTT MCILVAINE	06/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16911901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)812-1249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-238-2300

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: WITHROW + TERRANOVA

Address Line 1: 106 PINEDALE SPRINGS WAY

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7006-046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAT M. KENNY
SIGNATURE:	/Kat M. Kenny/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=7006-046_Assignments#page1.tif source=7006-046_Assignments#page2.tif source=7006-046_Assignments#page3.tif source=7006-046_Assignments#page4.tif

PATENT 506125138 REEL: 053039 FRAME: 0785

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 408323-US-NP

I <u>Rami Mohammad AL</u>	SHEIKH ("ASSIGNOR") am	the original inventor or an					
original joint inventor of subje	ect matter ("INVENTION")	disclosed and/or claimed in a					
patent application entitled "REUSING EXECUTED, FLUSHED INSTRUCTIONS AFTER AN							
NSTRUCTION PIPELINE FLUSH IN RESPONSE TO A HAZARD IN A PROCESSOR TO REDUCE							
INSTRUCTION RE-EXECUTION"	("APPLICATION"), which:						
oxtimes will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,					
ASSIGNEE'S legal	representative, Microsoft	Technology Licensing,					
LLC, One Microso	ft Way, Redmond, Washing	jton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S					
LEGAL REPRESEN	TATIVES), to insert here	in parentheses (filed					
on	and	given Application					
No	by the following Offi	ce <u>US - United States</u>					
	mark Office) this APPLICA						
	ffice, when known;	,,					
-							
was filed on	and was given	Application					
No	by the following Office						
	". 						
Microsoft Technology Li	censing, LLC, a Washingto	n limited liability company, on					
behalf of itself and its succe		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
desirous of acquiring, the enti	•						
right of priority, in the INVENTI	_						
patents derived therefrom, suc		• •					
for the United States, its	-	•					
DERIVATIVES"));	territorics, and an iore	gii countries (7th Elextricit					
Danis 77,							
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL					
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	,	•					
following table for any APPLICA	• •						
Application No.	Filing Date	Office					
дрисанон но.	rining Date	Office					
	I .	i l					

Page 1 of 2

PATENT A	ASSIGNMENT	MS	Docket No.:	408323-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Rami Mohammad AL SHENKH	6/25/2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Rami Mohammad AL SHEIKH	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

			nanna				
n	the	original	inventor	or	an	original	

MS Docket No.: 408323-US-NP

I <u>Michael Scott MCILVAINE</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>REUSING EXECUTED</u>, <u>FLUSHED INSTRUCTIONS AFTER AN INSTRUCTION PIPELINE FLUSH IN RESPONSE TO A HAZARD IN A PROCESSOR TO REDUCE INSTRUCTION RE-EXECUTION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will b	oe fil	ed.	ASSIG	VOR	here	by a	utho	rizes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSIGI	NEE'S	legal	repres	entat	ive, N	1icros	oft -	Гесһп	ology	Lice	nsing,
	LLC, C	ne M	icroso	ft Way,	Redr	nond,	Wash	ningt	on 98	052 (/	ASSIG	NEE'S
	LEGAL	. REPI	RESEN	TATIVE:	S), t	o ins	ert h	ere	in pa	renth	eses	(filed
	on					E	ınd	Ç	given	,	Appli	cation
	No			by	the	follow	ing (Offic	e <u>US</u>	<u> - Un</u>	ited :	<u>States</u>
	<u>Patent</u>	and	Trade	<u>mark O</u>	ffice)) this	APPLI	ICATI	ION's	Appli	catio	1 No.,
	filing	date,	and O	ffice, w	hen I	cnown	,					
<u>.</u>												
	was fil	led on	***********		<i>?</i>	and wa	as giv	en A	pplica	tion		
	No			by	the f	ollowi	ng Of	fice				
						,						

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 408323-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

an a D of and O a	
Midal frot Meder	06/25/20
Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael Scott MCILVAINE	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/25/2020